(a) Mayor.
For the four-year term of Office of Mayor of the City of Berea, Ohio, as a result of election to 

such Office in the November 2019 Election, said office commencing in January, 2020, the annual salary 
of the Mayor shall be:

YEAR SALARY
2020 $104,040 (One-Hundred and Four Thousand Forty Dollars)
2021 $106,120 (One-Hundred and Six Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Dollars)
2022 $108,243 (One-Hundred and Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Forty-Three Dollars)
2023 $110,408 (One-Hundred and Ten Thousand Four Hundred and Eight Dollars)

In addition to the annual salary provided herein, the Mayor, at the Mayor’s option, shall receive the 
unlimited use of a City-owned or City-leased vehicle having a monthly cost not to exceed Six Hundred 
Dollars ($600.00) per month (and insured by the City) or in lieu thereof, the Mayor shall receive a

[...]

election to such offices in the November 2019 and November 2021 Elections, respectively, said offices 
commencing in January 2020 and January 2022, respectively, the annual salaries for such offices shall 
be:

OFFICE YEAR SALARY

President of 2020 $12,240 (Twelve Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Dollars)
   Council 2021 $12,240 (Twelve Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Dollars)

2022 $12,484 (Twelve Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty-Four Dollars)
2023 $12,484 (Twelve Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty-Four Dollars)

Member of 2020 $11,220 (Eleven Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Dollars)
  Council 2021 $11,220 (Eleven Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Dollars)

2022 $11,444 (Eleven Thousand Four Hundred and Forty-Four Dollars)
2023 $11,444 (Eleven Thousand Four Hundred and Forty-Four Dollars)

is hereby amended to read as follows:

181.02  ELECTED OFFICIALS

(a) Mayor.

For the four-year term of Office of Mayor of the City of Berea, Ohio, as a result of election to 
such Office in the November 2023 Election, said office commencing in January, 2024, the annual salary 
of the Mayor shall be:

YEAR SALARY
2024 $113,720 (One-Hundred and Thirteen Thousand Twenty Dollars)
2025 $117,131 (One-Hundred and Seventeen Thousand One Hundred and Thirty-One Dollars)
2026 $120,644 (One-Hundred and Twenty Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-Four Dollars)
2027 $124,263 (One-Hundred and Ten Thousand Four Hundred and Eight Dollars)

In addition to the annual salary provided herein, the Mayor, at the Mayor’s option, shall receive the 
unlimited use of a City-owned or City-leased vehicle having a monthly cost not to exceed Six Hundred

[...]

election to such offices in the November 2023 and November 2025 Elections, respectively, said offices 
commencing in January 2024 and January 2026, respectively, the annual salaries for such offices shall 
be:

OFFICE YEAR SALARY

President of 2024 $12,858 (Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty-Eight Dollars)
   Council 2025 $13,243 (Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred and Forty-Three Dollars)

2026 $13,642 (Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-Two Dollars)
2027 $14,051 (Fourteen Thousand and Fifty-One Dollars)

Member of 2024 $11,787 (Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty-Seven Dollars)
  Council 2025 $12,140 (Twelve Thousand One Hundred and Forty Dollars)

2026 $12,504 (Twelve Thousand Five Hundred and Four Dollars)
2027 $12,879 (Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-Nine Dollars)

SECTION 2.  That former Section 181.02, previously amended and adopted in 2018, is hereby 
expressly repealed and is hereby replaced by said new Section 181.02, but subject to the operational 
and full force and effect provisions contained in Section 3 hereinafter.